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The listed “TOTAL” amount is the maximum allowable daily compensation.  Other numbers are for reference only.  The 
maximum allowable weekly compensation is four (4) times the daily amount.  The maximum allowable monthly 
compensation is three (3) times the weekly amount. 
 
  KIT TOTAL CONTENTS USAGE RATE 

      
1.A. Soil Assessment Kit                           630.65    
 (2 person)  FID  131.75 
   Soil Sampling Devices1  36.76 
   Hand auger  11.04 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 2 people)  257.42 
      
1.B. Soil Assessment Kit  487.84    
 (1 person)  FID  131.75 
   Soil Sampling Devices1  36.76 
   Hand auger  11.04 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
      
2.A. Monitoring Well Installation Kit   690.41    
 (2 person)  Survey equipment set  45.36 
   Water level indicator  12.86 
   FID  131.75 
   Oil-water probe  41.99 
   Teflon bailer  7.35 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 2 people)  257.42 
      
2.B. Monitoring Well Installation Kit   547.60    
 (1 person)  Survey equipment set  45.36 
   Water level indicator  12.86 
   FID  131.75 
   Oil-water probe  41.99 
   Teflon bailer  7.35 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
      
3.A Hydrogeologic/Pumping Test Kit    729.79    
 (2 person)  Water level indicator  12.86 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Pump  36.76 
   Generator 75% 64.34 
   Data logger with transducers  164.73 
  

 
 Per diem (for 2 people)  257.42 
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  KIT TOTAL CONTENTS USAGE RATE 
      
3.B Hydrogeologic/Pumping Test Kit 586.98    
 (1 person)  Water level indicator  12.86 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Pump  36.76 
   Generator 75% 64.34 
   Data logger with transducers  164.73 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
      
4.A. Groundwater Sampling Kit            686.23    
 (2 person)  Water level indicator  12.86 
   Oil-water probe 50% 21.00 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Pump  36.76 
   Generator 25% 21.45 
   Conductivity meter, pH meter  

and thermometer (set) 
  

24.82 
   Dissolved Oxygen Meter  37.38 
   Turbidity Meter  36.76 
   Teflon bailers (6)/Tubing  44.10 
   Per diem (for 2 people)   257.42 
 
4.B. Groundwater Sampling Kit            543.42    
 (1 person)  Water level indicator  12.86 
   Oil-water probe 50% 21.00 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Pump  36.76 
   Generator 25% 21.45 
   Conductivity meter, pH meter  

and thermometer (set) 
  

24.82 
   Dissolved Oxygen Meter  37.38 
   Turbidity Meter  36.76 
   Teflon bailers (6)/Tubing  44.10 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
 
5.A. RA Construction Kit 484.04    
 (2 person)  FID 25% 32.94 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 2 people)  257.42 
      
5.B. RA Construction Kit 341.23    

 (1 person)  FID 25% 32.94 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
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  KIT TOTAL CONTENTS USAGE RATE 
      

6. In-House RA Construction Kit 500.15    
 (for RAC & oversight – includes 

two vehicles, excludes per diem) 
(up to 4 people) 

 Mobile Shop Truck2 or Truck & 
Mobile Shop Trailer2  (w/fuel) 
Second Vehicle (w/fuel) 

 245.33 
 

91.93 
   FID 25% 32.94 
   Modified level D for 4 people 

Expendables 
 56.40 

73.55  
      

7.A. Operation and Maintenance Kit 540.34    
 (2 person)  FID 50% 65.88 
   Water level indicator  12.86 
   Oil-water probe 25% 10.50 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 2 people)  257.42 
 
7.B. Operation and Maintenance Kit 397.53    
 (1 person)  FID 50% 65.88 
   Water level indicator  12.86 
   Oil-water probe 25% 10.50 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
      
8. Free Product Recovery Kit 376.02    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(1 person)  Bailer (x2) 
Hand Auger 
Modified level D for 1 person 
Vehicle (w/fuel) 
Oil-water probe 
Expendables 
Per diem (for 1 person) 

 14.70 
11.04 
14.10 
91.93 
41.99 
73.55 

128.71 

9.A. Piezometer or Remediation  648.74    
 Well Installation Kit  Water level indicator  12.86 
 (2 person)  FID  131.75 
   Hand auger  11.04 
   Oil-water probe  41.99 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 2 people)  257.42 
9.B. Piezometer or Remediation  505.93    
 Well Installation Kit  Water level indicator  12.86 
 (1 person)  FID  131.75 
   Hand auger  11.04 
   Oil-water probe  41.99 
   Modified level D for 1 person  14.10 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
   Per diem (for 1 person)  128.71 
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  KIT TOTAL CONTENTS USAGE RATE 
      

10.A. Oversight Kit (with equip.)                         373.23    
 (up to 2 people)  FID  131.75 
   Soil Sampling Devices1  36.76 
   Hand auger  11.04 
   Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
   Expendables  73.55 
 
10.B. Oversight Allowance (no equip.)                           120.13    
 (up to 2 people)  Modified level D for 2 people  28.20 
   Vehicle (w/fuel)  91.93 
      
1 Soil Sampling Devices in kits 1.A, 1.B and 10.A represent a credit for soil samples taken but not sent to lab and does not 
duplicate devises that may be provided by the lab for actual samples analyzed per section 5.8.25 of the SOP. 
 
 
Expendables 
 
The items listed below are all included under the heading of “expendables” in the equipment kits.  Although many of these 
items are not expendable in the sense that you use them once and then throw them away, these items are indicative of the 
numerous small and inexpensive items that are included in the kits as expendables.  This list is provided as guidance as to 
the sorts of items that should be considered as covered by the expendable charge in the kit.  Questions regarding specific 
items that are not listed should be directed to your site manager. 
 
The list of frequently used expendables includes the following:  

   
Absorbent pads Galvanized wash tubs Rake 
Alconox Garbage cans and bags Sample labels 
Aluminum foil High pressure air line Sample preservatives 
Asphalt/concrete patching material Ice and vermiculite packing Shovel 
Bailer twine LEL filters Soil sample jars 
Calibration gases & standards Liquid hand soap Spray paint 
Camera and film Liquinox soap Sprayer bottles 
Cleaning brushes Nitrogen gas Step ladder 
DI water Nitryl gloves Stainless steel buckets/bowls 
Drop cloths Paper towels Survey tape 
Dry ice Particulate filter Tedlar bags 
Duct tape pH paper Thermometer 
Electrical engineers tool kit Pick axe Tool kit 
Extension cords Plastic buckets Traffic cones 
Fire extinguishers Plastic sheeting Transfer pipette 
First aid kits Post hole digger Tubing - plastic/Tygon/garden hose 
Flashlight 
Fuel for light duty tools/equipment 

Pry bar 
PVC fittings 

Well caps/locks/ties (replacement) 

   
 

2MOBILE SHOP/TRAILER 

Below are the general contents of the Mobile Shop (Truck or Trailer).  The items listed are not all inclusive, but do 
represent the minimum items included in the Mobile Shop category.  When the In-House RAC Kit is used, the items listed 
below are not to be billed separately.      
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Small Tools Large Tools 

   
Aux. Fuel Tank & Transfer Pump Fuel for Light Duty Tools/Equip Air Compressor – Electric (w/hoses) 
Bull Float Grinder Cement Finisher 
Cement Finishing Kit Hammer Drill - Electric 1" Cement Mixer 
Chainsaw - Gas Powered Heat Gun Compactor   
Chop Saw - Electric LEL/Explosimeter Concrete/Metal Saw - Gas Powered (w/blades) 
Circular Saw - Electric Reciprocating Saw - Electric Generator – Small (5-10 KW) 
Drill – Electric or 18V - 1/2" Right Angle Drill - Electric 1/2" Jackhammer  
Electric Power Inverter - 3KW Ropes/Cables/Straps Pressure Washer - Gas Powered (w/hoses) 
Extension Ladder Step Ladder Trash Pump - Gas Powered (w/hoses) 
Extension Cords - Heavy Duty Survey Equipment  
Framing Nailer Wet/Dry Vac - Industrial  

 
 


	In-House RA Construction Kit
	(for RAC & oversight – includes two vehicles, excludes per diem)



